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Robinson, Ashaki

Subject: FW: CAO Meeting at HQ

Attachments: AFGE Notice - 

From: Bobbitt, Veronica S <Veronica.S.Bobbitt@hud.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 11:52 AM 
To: Bailey, Michael I <Michael.I.Bailey@hud.gov>; Raymond, Daniel P <Daniel.P.Raymond@hud.gov>; 
Hernandez, Alejandro <Alejandro.Hernandez@hud.gov>; Ausen, Jason W <Jason.W.Ausen@hud.gov>; 
Miller, Troynicia <Troynicia.Miller@hud.gov> 
Cc: Gaines, Antonio <Antonio.Gaines@hud.gov>; Shahriar, Sajid A <Sajid.A.Shahriar@hud.gov>; Carter, 
Cynthia F <Cynthia.F.Carter@hud.gov>; Horton, Kimberly A <Kimberly.A.Horton@hud.gov>; Robinson, 
Ashaki <Ashaki.Robinson@hud.gov>; salafge <salafge@outlook.com>; Jackson, Eric M 
<Eric.M.Jackson@hud.gov>; greauxrose@gmail.com; Henry, Treka J <Treka.J.Henry@hud.gov>; Porter, 
Pamela <Pamela.Porter@hud.gov>; president <president@afge3972.org>; Brenda Payette 
<brenda_payette@yahoo.com> 
Subject: RE: CAO Meeting at HQ 

Here is the email sent by Anthony Boucher; however, the Union was never provided 
additional information or a link, I believe. 

We need the link asap to join this meeting…….. 

Veronica Bobbitt  

**UNION BUSINESS** 

From: Bobbitt, Veronica S  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 10:46 AM 
To: Bailey, Michael I <Michael.I.Bailey@hud.gov>; Raymond, Daniel P <Daniel.P.Raymond@hud.gov>; 
Hernandez, Alejandro <Alejandro.Hernandez@hud.gov>; Ausen, Jason W <Jason.W.Ausen@HUD.GOV>; 
Miller, Troynicia <Troynicia.Miller@hud.gov> 
Cc: Gaines, Antonio <Antonio.Gaines@hud.gov>; Shahriar, Sajid A <Sajid.A.Shahriar@hud.gov>; Carter, 
Cynthia F <Cynthia.F.Carter@hud.gov>; Horton, Kimberly A <Kimberly.A.Horton@hud.gov>; Robinson, 
Ashaki <Ashaki.Robinson@hud.gov>; salafge <salafge@outlook.com> 
Subject: CAO Meeting at HQ 

Hello ELR, 

I have been notified there is a CAO meeting taking place right now at HQ.  
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PLEASE provide the link and the email which confirms receipt of notice from ELR to the 
Union. 

Thank you, 
Veronica 

        ***UNION BUSINESS*** 

Off Every Friday

Veronica Bobbitt  
President, AFGE HUD Local 911 
Reg. VP, Council 222, Region V 

Phone : 708-240-3055    
Email : afgehud911@gmail.com

77 West Jackson, Site 2306 
Chicago, IL 60604  


